SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODES
THRU
0.90.9
Power Dissipation at Tamb=25Power Dissipation at Tamb=25
SymbolSymbol
PDPD
FFVV
UnitsUnitsCharacteristicCharacteristic
Maximum instantaneous  forward voltage drop
at  IF=10 mADC
Maximum instantaneous  forward voltage drop
at  IF=10 mADC
 Storage temperature range Storage temperature range
MM3Z2V4T1
-65 to+150-65 to+150
JUNCTION  temperature JUNCTION  temperature
TstgTstg
JJTT
Case: SOD-323  Molded GlassCase: SOD-323  Molded Glass
WW
VoltsVolts
ValueValue
0.20.2
Small signal zener diodesSmall signal zener diodes
200mW Power dissipation200mW Power dissipation
MM3Z75VT1
-65 to+150-65 to+150
Ideal for surface mountted applicationIdeal for surface mountted application
Zener breakdown voltage range 2.4V to 75VZener breakdown voltage range 2.4V to 75V
Terminals : Solderable per MIL-std-202,Method 208Terminals : Solderable per MIL-std-202,Method 208
Polarity : Cathode indicated by polarity bandPolarity : Cathode indicated by polarity band
Marking : Marking code(see table on page 3) Marking : Marking code(see table on page 3)
Weigh : 0.004GramsWeigh : 0.004Grams
0.106(2.70)0.106(2.70)
0.090(2.30)0.090(2.30)
0.010(0.25)0.010(0.25)
0.016(0.40)0.016(0.40)
0.0008(0.20)0.0008(0.20)
0.004(0.100)0.004(0.100)
0.031(0.80)0.031(0.80)
0.039(1.00)0.039(1.00)
0.057(1.45)0.057(1.45)
0.045(1.15)0.045(1.15)
0.006(0.150)0.006(0.150)
0.010(0.250)0.010(0.250)
0.070(1.80)0.070(1.80)
0.063(1.60)0.063(1.60)
MINMIN
MAXMAX
SOD-323SOD-323
THRUMM3Z2V4T1 MM3Z75VT1SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODES
FIG.1-STEADY STATE POWER DERUTING
15015012512510010075755050252500
4040
6060
8080
100100
AMBIENT  TEMPERATUREAMBIENT  TEMPERATURE
00
2020
P
D
(%
)
P
D
(%
)
VzVz
2
1.4 1.60.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
.001
.01
1
10
.1
1.8
40 503020100
.1
.0001
1
10
100
TJ =25
TJ =150
VZ,NOMINAL ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
60 70
TJ =150
TJ =25
1000
.01
.001
FIG.3- TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS FIG.3- ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ UP TO 12V)
4.02.00
VZ,ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
6.0 8.0 10
.1
1
10
100
.01
IZ
,Z
E
N
E
R
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
m
A
)
TA=25
FIG.5- ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ 12V TO 12V)
40 503020100
VZ,ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
60 70 80 90 100
.1
1
10
100
.01
IZ
,Z
E
N
E
R
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
m
A
)
12
TA=25
Maximum Reverse
 Leakage CurrentDevice
 Type
Maximum Zener ImpedanceZener
Voltage
Vz at Izt
  Test
Current
    IzT IR at VRZzT at IzT ZzK at IzK IzK
Volts
MM3Z2V4T1 100
100
100
95
90
90
90
80
60
40
10
15
15
15
15
20
20
25
30
30
40
45
55
55
70
80
80
80
90
130
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
800
500
200
100
160
160
160
160
160
160
80
80
80
80
80
100
100
120
300
300
300
500
500
500
A
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
10.5
11.2
12.6
14.0
15.4
16.8
18.9
21.0
23.2
25.2
27.3
30.1
50
20
10
5
5
3
3
3
2
1
3
2
1
0.7
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.4
1.2
2.5
3.2
3.8
4.5
5.4
6.0
7.0
9.2
10.4
12.4
14.4
16.4
18.4
21.4
24.4
27.4
30.4
33.4
37.6
   VZ
(mV/K)
 at IzT
Volts
3
MM3Z2V7T1
MM3Z3V0T1
MM3Z3V3T1
MM3Z3V6T1
MM3Z3V9T1
MM3Z4V7T1
MM3Z5V1T1
MM3Z5V6T1
MM3Z6V2T1
MM3Z6V8T1
MM3Z7V5T1
MM3Z8V2T1
MM3Z9V1T1
MM3Z10VT1
MM3Z11VT1
MM3Z12VT1
MM3Z13VT1
MM3Z15VT1
MM3Z16VT1
MM3Z18VT1
MM3Z20VT1
MM3Z22VT1
MM3Z24VT1
MM3Z27VT1
MM3Z30VT1
MM3Z33VT1
MM3Z36VT1
MM3Z39VT1
MM3Z43VT1
MM3Z47VT1
2.20-2.60
2.5-2.9
2.8-3.2
3.1-3.5
3.4-3.8
3.7-4.1
4.0-4.6
4.4-5.0
4.8-5.4
5.2-6.0
5.8-6.6
6.4-7.2
7.0-7.9
7.7-8.7
8.5-9.6
9.4-10.6
10.4-11.6
11.4-12.7
12.4-14.1
14.3-15.8
15.3-17.1
16.8-19.1
18.8-21.2
20.8-23.3
22.8-25.6
25.1-28.9
28-32
31-35
34-38
37-41
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
2
2
2
2
2
    C
   at
VR=0V,
f=1MHZ
MM3Z4V3T1
40-46
44-50
2
2
150
170
500
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.05 32.9 42.0
MM3Z51VT1
MM3Z56VT1
MM3Z62VT1
MM3Z68VT1
MM3Z75VT1
48-54
52-60
58-66
64-72
70-79
2
2
2
2
2
180
200
215
500
500
500
500
240
255
500
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
35.7
39.2
43.4
47.6
52.5
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
VR
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.2
1.2
2.5
3.7
4.5
5.3
6.2
7.0
8.0
9.0
10
11
13
14
16
18
20
22
25.3
29.4
33.4
37.4
41.2
46.6
51.8
46.6
52.2
58.8
65.6
73.4
57.2
63.8
71.6
79.8
88.6
MIN MAX
2.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
2.0
2.7
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
260
225
200
185
155
140
135
130
130
130
130
120
110
105
100
85
85
80
70
70
70
70
45
40
40
40
40
35
35
35
PF
    Marking
00
01
02
05
06
07
08
09
0A
0C
0E
0F
0G
0H
0K
0L
0M
0N
0P
0T
0U
0W
0Z
10
11
12
14
18
19
20
21
1A
1C
1D
1E
1F
1D
THRUMM3Z2V4T1 MM3Z75VT1SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODES